
 
 

WAPDA TENDER NOTICE 
WARSAK POWER STATION 

          Bid Ref. No. ITR-326 

          

1. Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Warsak invites sealed bids from the 
original manufacturers / authorized distributors / suppliers registered with Income Tax and 
Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of the Federal Board of 
Revenue for “REPAIRING / RE-TUBING OF HEAT EXCHANGERS (TRANSFORMER 
COOLERS) OF POWER TRANSFORMERS OF UNIT 1-4 FOR HYDEL POWER STATION 
WARSAK” on F.C.S basis. The period for performance of the Contract is 90-days. 
 
2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, m e t h o d  o f  
procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, 
evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available at 
the office of Resident Engineer Power Station WAPDA, Warsak Peshawar, Phone No.091-
2385104 (Contact # ITRE 091-2385135), email: itrewskhps@gmail.com.  Price of the 
bidding documents is Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) in shape of pay order/bank draft in favour 
of Resident Engineer WAPDA Warsak payable in Account No. 237048316 of UBL Warsak 
Sub Branch. UBL Branch Code:1609.  
 
3. Bids will be publicly opened in the office of Resident Engineer WAPDA Warsak Power 
Station, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Distt. Peshawar. The bids, prepared in accordance with the 
instructions in the bidding documents, must reach as per following details.  
  

Last Date of 
obtaining 
bidding 

Documents 

Bid 
Security 

(PKR) 

Closing Date 
and Time for 

submission of 
Bid 

Place of Receiving 
Bids by hand/ 

post/courier on 
closing day 

Date & Time 
of opening 

of bids 

11.02.2025 
(During Office 

Hours) 
100,000/- 

12.02.2025 
10:30 Hrs 

O/O Resident 
Engineer, WAPDA 

Warsak  Power Station 

12.02.2025 
 11:00 Hrs 

 
NOTE: 

1. The procuring Agency reserve the rights to accept/reject the bid under the provision of 
PPRA Rules. 

2. Tender received after closing time will not be entertained. 
3. Bid notice may be downloaded from WAPDA and PPRA’s websites. 

 
 

 
   RESIDENT ENGINEER WAPDA  

               WARSAK POWER STATION  
      Phone No. 091-2385135 
      Email.itrewskhps@gmail.com 


	CamScanner 01-22-2025 09.49_Page_2
	Tender Notice -ITR-326

